

Mr Yan Green Email: accesstoinfo@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

Our ref: 4387465

Date: 23 March 2021

Dear Mr Green

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Central Bedfordshire Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

CBC-0475-T-LS Supply of Fitness and Physical Activity Monitoring Equipment.: https://protect-eu.mimecast.com/s/uQXqCA1PiCZJKRniGs Qa?domain=ted.europa.eu

The details we require are:

- Q1. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages
- A1. PQQ Stage

Pulse Fitness Ltd Star Trac Uk Ltd Technogym UK Limited Life Fitness (UK) Ltd

ITT Stage
Pulse Fitness
Technogym Limited

Successful Bidder Technogym Limited

- Q2. Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date
- A2. Total paid for this vendor is as follows:

2015/16: £517,984.15 2016/17: £55,220.00 2017/18: £237,969.30 2018/19: £56,361.31 2019/20: £341,977.00

Central Bedfordshire Council Please reply to:

Access to Information Community Services Central Bedfordshire Council Priory House, Monks Walk, Chicksands, Shefford Bedfordshire SG17 5TQ

Telephone: 0300 300 8301

Email: accesstoinfo@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

2020/21: £36,283.97 (so far)

- Q3. Start date & duration of framework
- A3. 1st April 2015 / 6 years.
- Q4. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- A4. No
- Q5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
- A5. No.
- Q6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?
- A6. The Leisure & Facilities Projects Manager that was involved from the Service area is no longer with the Council. It would be whoever is now in this position.
- Q7. Would you consider appointing a third party contractor to service and repair the existing gym equipment beyond the existing OEM warranty period?
- A7. Possibly but this would have to be discussed and agreed with the Service Area.

Please quote the reference number 4387465 in any future communications.

If you wish to request a review of this response please contact us.

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after any internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available through the Information Commissioner's Office website at: www.ico.org.uk/

I hope this is helpful.

Yours sincerely

Joanne Mulliner
Freedom of Information Officer